Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ENTERPRISES, INC. previously rec	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name: DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC. previously recorded on Reel 026612 Frame 0706. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
ONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
David F. Barnett			04/19/2010	
anny S. Smoot			04/19/2010	
Fodd P. Camill			04/20/2010	
ECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
]	
Name:	Disney Enter	•		
Street Address:		a Vista Street		
City:		Burbank		
State/Country:				
	01501			
Postal Code:	91521			
Postal Code:	ERS Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1	Number 13104812		
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number	ERS Total: 1 Type			
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property	ERS Total: 1 Type			
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (720)56	13104812 :2-5519		
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC Correspondence will	ERS Total: 1 Type T E DATA (720)56 I be sent via US	13104812 2-5519 2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type :: E DATA (720)56 <i>I be sent via US</i> 720-562	13104812 52-5519 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-5503		
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will Phone: imail:	ERS Total: 1 Type :: E DATA (720)56 <i>I be sent via US</i> 720-562 Imellblo	13104812 2-5519 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-5503 m@mfblaw.com		
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC Gax Number: Correspondence will Correspondence will Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type T E DATA (720)56 <i>I be sent via US</i> 720-56 Imellblo e: Laura S	13104812 2-5519 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-5503 m@mfblaw.com 5. Mellblom		
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will Phone: imail: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (720)56 / be sent via US 720-562 Imellblo e: Laura S 1881 9t	13104812 52-5519 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-5503 m@mfblaw.com 5. Mellblom h Street, Suite 335		
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC Gax Number: Correspondence will Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type Type EDATA (720)56 <i>I be sent via US</i> 720-562 Imellblo e: Laura S 1881 9t Marsh F	13104812 2-5519 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-5503 m@mfblaw.com 5. Mellblom h Street, Suite 335 Fischmann & Breyfogle LLP		
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will Phone: imail: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type Type EDATA (720)56 <i>I be sent via US</i> 720-562 Imellblo e: Laura S 1881 9t Marsh F	13104812 52-5519 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-5503 m@mfblaw.com 5. Mellblom h Street, Suite 335		
Postal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC Gax Number: Correspondence will Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type T E DATA (720)56 <i>I be sent via US</i> 720-562 Imellblo e: Laura S 1881 9t Marsh F Boulder	13104812 2-5519 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-5503 m@mfblaw.com 5. Mellblom h Street, Suite 335 Fischmann & Breyfogle LLP		

Total Attachments: 6 source=07-Recordation of Assignment#page1.tif source=07-Recordation of Assignment#page2.tif source=07-Recordation of Assignment#page3.tif source=07-Recordation of Assignment#page4.tif source=07-Recordation of Assignment#page5.tif source=07-Recordation of Assignment#page6.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PTAS

JULY 19, 2011

1881 9TH STREET, SUITE 335 MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

501598903

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/19/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026612/0706 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 50402-00250

ASSIGNOR: BARNETT, DAVID F.

DOC DATE: 04/19/2010

ASSIGNOR; SMOOT, LANNY S.

DOC DATE: 04/19/2010

ASSIGNOR:

CAMILL, TODD P.

DOC DATE: 04/20/2010

ASSIGNEE:

DISNEY ENERPRISES, INC. 500 S. BUENA VISTA STREET BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 91521-0165

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

daga tasti

PATENT REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0103

USPTO

7/19/2011 3:26:11 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

a na 1960 (kali

TO:LAURA S. MELLBLOM COMPANY:1881 9TH STREET, SUITE 335

026612/0706 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13104812FILING DATE: 05/10/2011PATENT NUMBER:ISSUE DATE:TITLE: INTERACTIVE ZOETROPE FOR ANIMATION OF SOLID FIGURINES AND
HOLOGRAPHIC PROJECTIONSFIGURINES AND

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, I, DAVID F. BARNETT of Simi Valley, California, together with LANNY S. SMOOT, of Thousand Oaks, California, and TODD P. CAMILL, of Sherman Oaks, California, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled INTERACTIVE ZOETROPE FOR ANIMATION OF SOLID FIGURINES AND HOLOGRAPHIC PROJECTIONS for which a patent application has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 08-DIS-040-PR-US-CIP.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignce do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce, DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 500 S. Buena Vista Street, Burbank, CA 91521-0165, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; cach of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than **DISNEY ENTERPRISES**, INC.; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to **DISNEY ENTERPRISES**, **INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Furthermore, we together and each individually hereby irrevocably appoint **DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.** its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representative for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application.

PATENT REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0105 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	4/19/2010	By: Dan J. Dants		
		DAVID F. BARNETT		
Date:	4/19/2010	By: fann D. Inot		
		LANNY S. SMOOT		
Date:	4/20/2010	By: Foll Carill		
(***		TODD P. CAMILL		

Page 2 of 2

TO:LAURA S. MELLBLOM COMPANY:1881 9TH STREET, SUITE 335

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
ectronic Version v ylesheet Version		07/19/2011 501598903				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	an ing an				
		Name	Execution Date			
David F. Barnett			04/19/2010			
Lanny S. Smoot			04/19/2010			
Todd P. Camill			04/20/2010			
Name:	Disney Enerprises, Inc.					
Street Address:	500 S. Buena Vist	a Street				
City:	Burbank					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	91521-0165					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	22 - Alfred State				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number	. 131	04812				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(720)562-551	19				
		then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	720-562-550	3				
Email:	imelibiom@n					
Correspondent Nam	e: Laura S. Mel					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1881 9th Stre	eet, Suite 335 mann & Breyfogle LLP				
Address Line 2. Address Line 4;		LORADO 80302				
ATTORNEY DOCKE		50402-00250	<u>ar 1 actus 2011 a constante en artes de constante en actus de constante de constante a constante a constante a</u>			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kent A. Lembke				

PATENT REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 07/20/2011